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A Controlled humidity warehouse

B Non-mech maintenance building
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D1 Automatic vehicle washing facility

D2 Grease rack (vehicle inspection and washing)

D3 High pressure vehicle washing
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J Administration building
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R Guard building

T POL pump station / gas station

U Heli pad

V Canteen

W Waste facility

X Maintenance service building

Z Security facility

UST

Well

Oil-water separator

Soil boring

0 25

50
75 100 m

Testpit

B1

MW

TP

Hardstand 0
22 test pits

Hardstand 1

4 test pits

Hardstand 2

3 test pits

Hardstand 3

10 test pits

G:
\U

RS
 D

eu
ts

ch
la

nd
 G

m
bH

\4
63

26
24

6 
S&

GW
_E

BS
 B

ru
ns

su
m

\D
W

G 
- e

ng
\4

63
26

24
6_

Bo
rin

gl
oc

at
io

ns
.d

w
g

/H
V

Stapelplein 70 bus 205

9000 Gent

Tel.: 09/235.40.80

Fax.: 09/223.26.60

De Vunt 13

3220 Holsbeek

Tel.: 016/46.86.60

Fax.: 016/46.86.61

Project:

Projectnumber: scale:

Title:

Date:

format:

EBS Brunssum
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers,

Europe District

46326246 Appendix I1 1/1000

Boring locations
zone1

07-02-2013

A3



T18-043
MW10 T-076T-077

MW11

T18-042

T15-046T15-047

T15-044

N2-008
N2-010

N2-007

N2-009

N2-006
N2-005

P2-004P2-003

MW03

P1-002

P1-001

Parking 1

Parking 2

Installation boundary

Legend:

A Controlled humidity warehouse

B Non-mech maintenance building

C Vehicle maintenance and preservation building

D1 Automatic vehicle washing facility

D2 Grease rack (vehicle inspection and washing)

D3 High pressure vehicle washing

F Rations building

G Loading ramp

I Packaged POL storage

J Administration building

L Armament maintenance storage facility

M Battery acid storage

M1 Battery filling facility

N Fuel & defuel pad

O Open storage

P Compressed gas storage

R Guard building

T POL pump station / gas station

U Heli pad

V Canteen

W Waste facility

X Maintenance service building

Z Security facility

UST

Well

Oil-water separator

Soil boring

0 25

50
75 100 m

Testpit

B1

MW

TP

Hardstand 0
22 test pits

Hardstand 1

4 test pits

Hardstand 2

3 test pits

Hardstand 3

10 test pits

G:
\U

RS
 D

eu
ts

ch
la

nd
 G

m
bH

\4
63

26
24

6 
S&

GW
_E

BS
 B

ru
ns

su
m

\D
W

G 
- e

ng
\4

63
26

24
6_

Bo
rin

gl
oc

at
io

ns
.d

w
g

/H
V

Stapelplein 70 bus 205

9000 Gent

Tel.: 09/235.40.80

Fax.: 09/223.26.60

De Vunt 13

3220 Holsbeek

Tel.: 016/46.86.60

Fax.: 016/46.86.61

Project:

Projectnumber: scale:

Title:

Date:

format:

EBS Brunssum
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers,

Europe District

46326246 Appendix I1 1/1000

Boring locations
zone2

07-02-2013

A3



V-114

V-116
V-115

MW08

Hardstand 

22 test pits

Hardstand 1

4 test pits

Hardstand 2

3 test pits

Hardstand 3

10 test pits

Installation boundary

Legend:

A Controlled humidity warehouse

B Non-mech maintenance building

C Vehicle maintenance and preservation building

D1 Automatic vehicle washing facility

D2 Grease rack (vehicle inspection and washing)

D3 High pressure vehicle washing

F Rations building

G Loading ramp

I Packaged POL storage

J Administration building

L Armament maintenance storage facility

M Battery acid storage

M1 Battery filling facility

N Fuel & defuel pad

O Open storage

P Compressed gas storage

R Guard building

T POL pump station / gas station

U Heli pad

V Canteen

W Waste facility

X Maintenance service building

Z Security facility

UST

Well

Oil-water separator

Soil boring

0 25

50
75 100 m

Testpit

B1

MW

TP

Hardstand 0
22 test pits

Hardstand 1

4 test pits

Hardstand 2

3 test pits

Hardstand 3

10 test pits

G:
\U

RS
 D

eu
ts

ch
la

nd
 G

m
bH

\4
63

26
24

6 
S&

GW
_E

BS
 B

ru
ns

su
m

\D
W

G 
- e

ng
\4

63
26

24
6_

Bo
rin

gl
oc

at
io

ns
.d

w
g

/H
V

Stapelplein 70 bus 205

9000 Gent

Tel.: 09/235.40.80

Fax.: 09/223.26.60

De Vunt 13

3220 Holsbeek

Tel.: 016/46.86.60

Fax.: 016/46.86.61

Project:

Projectnumber: scale:

Title:

Date:

format:

EBS Brunssum
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers,

Europe District

46326246 Appendix I1 1/1000

Boring locations
zone3

07-02-2013

A3



H

T3a-082

T5-080

T5-084

T1-141

T2-138
T2-139

T1-144

T6-142
T6-143

T2-140

T16-146
T16-145 T16-148

T14-113

T16-147

T14-112
T17-111

T14-108

T17-110

T17-109

T3b-064

T19-062

MW04

C-107
C-106

D-131

D-132

P3-137

P3-136

P3-135

D3-124D3-123

D2-119

C3-094

D2-117

C4-089

C4-088

MW07

C3-097

C1-099

C1-102

C1-101

C1-100

C3-098

C3-095

C4-086C4-085

C4-087

C4-092

C3-093

C3-096

C1-103

C1-104

B-159

B-158 B-157 B-156 B-154

B-153

B-151
B-150B-149

B-161

B-160

P-162

MW01

D1-127

D1-130

D1-129

D1-128

D3-126

D2-120

D3-125

D3-122

D2-118

C4-090

C4-091

T4-083

T5-078
T4-081

B-155

B-152

PILE MM1 PILE MM2

Parking 3

Installation boundary
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A Controlled humidity warehouse

B Non-mech maintenance building

C Vehicle maintenance and preservation building

D1 Automatic vehicle washing facility
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